PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4811429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 044808 Frame 0100. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANY AMAR	01/05/2012
NAIM SHICHRUR	01/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSAF SHAHAR
Street Address: 38 ZELON ST.	
City:	RAMAT ISHAI
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	30095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14992219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)202-6436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (845) 335-4230

Email: DocketingUS@ShichrurLaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHICHRUR & CO.

Address Line 1: AZRIELI BUSINESS CENTER
Address Line 2: TRIANGLE TOWER, 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 67011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMA-P-00246-US3C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAEL RAPOPORT
SIGNATURE:	/YAEL RAPOPORT/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=AMA-P-00246-US3C-CFASS#page1.tif source=AMA-P-00246-US3C-CFASS#page2.tif

PATENT 504764701 REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0089

source=AMA-P-00246-US3C-CFASS#page3.tif source=AMA-P-00246-US3C-CFASS#page4.tif source=AMA-P-00246-US3C-CFASS#page5.tif source=AMA-P-00246-US3C-CFASS#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0090

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4726319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ASSIGNOR'S RIGHTS; 8% FROM NAIM SHICHRUR; 17% FROM DANY AMAR SUCH THAT DANY AMAR HAS 50%, NAIM SHICHRUR HAS 25% AND ASSAF SHAHAR HAS 25%

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANY AMAR	01/05/2012
NAIM SHICHRUR	01/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHAHAR ASSAF
Street Address:	38 ZELON ST.
City:	RAMAT ISHAI
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	30095

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14992219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)202-6436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (845) 335-4230

Email: DocketingUS@ShichrurLaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHICHRUR & CO.

Address Line 1: AZRIELI BUSINESS CENTER
Address Line 2: TRIANGLE TOWER, 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 67011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMA-P-00246-US3C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOSHIA FELDHAMER
SIGNATURE:	/SOSHIA FELDHAMER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=AMA-P-00246-US3C-ASSIGN2#page1.tif source=AMA-P-00246-US3C-ASSIGN2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Dany Amar, ID 057744369, of 14 Sokolov Street, Ramat Hasharon, Israel 47234

and

Naim Shichrur, ID 031937006 of 13 Ayala St., POBOX 10107, Beer Yakov, Israel 70300 (hereinafter the Assignors)

Hereby execute this Assignment further to the Assignment of December 7, 2011, according to which Dany Amar has transferred thirty three percent (33%) of the rights specified below to Naim Shichrur.

The Assignors hereby together sell, transfer and assign twenty five percent (25%) of the rights in and to the invention and patent application entitled

Reinforced board and method of producing thereof

which was filed in the United States of America on December 7, 2010 as US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/420,364 (the Application), to

Assaf Shahar, ID 054134028 of 38 Zelon St., Ramat Ishai, POBOX 269, Israel 30095

(hereinafter the Assignee), and to all patent applications and patents corresponding to the Application and/or claiming priority therefrom, which may be granted thereon in The United States of America and in all countries of the world, including, inter alia, PCT International Application No. PCT/IB2011/066516, which was filed on December 7, 2011, and US Patent Application 13/313,047, which was filed on December 7, 2011, together with 25% of the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignors hereby authorize the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from the Application and any and all related applications thereof as described above to said Assignee as the Assignee of 25% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives. Assignors hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The assignment of said 25% of said rights is performed by Naim Shichrur assigning 8% of said rights, and Dany Amar assigning 17% of said rights, such that upon execution of this Assignment, Dany Amar will own 50% of said rights, Naim Shichrur will own 25% of said rights, and Assaf Shahar will own 25% of said rights.

Assignors, on behalf of themselves, his representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all

PATENT REEL: 045261 FRAME: 0092 Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Right of First Refusal: The Assignors and Assignee (hereinafter the parties) agree that, should any one of the parties (the seller) wish to transfer or sell any part of said rights (the offered rights) to a third party, the seller shall first offer the offered rights the each of the remaining parties on the same terms and conditions as are offered by the third party. Each of the remaining parties shall have 30 days during which to accept said offer. If none of the remaining parties accept said offer within said period, the seller shall be free to accept the third-party offer. If the seller does not enter into an agreement with the third party on said terms and conditions and close the transaction within 90 days, the seller's right to sell the offered rights to the third party shall expire and the procedure described in this Section shall again be applicable.

Executed this 5 day of January, 2012

By the Assignor, Dany Amar

Cionnes man	
Signature	
Name:	Dany Amer

By the Assignor: Naim Shichrur

Signature:

Name: Naim Shichrur

By the Assignee: **Assaf Shahar**

RECORDED: 02/06/2018

Name: <u>Assaf Shahar</u>